(72nd), Holloway (27th), Hurst, Mansell, 
McMillan, Yates 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1987 

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 947, LOCAL AND PRIVATE LAWS OF 1979, 1 
AS LAST AMENDED BY CHAPTER 929, LOCAL AND PRIVATE LAWS OF 2013, TO 2 
INCREASE TO TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($25,000,000.00) THE 3 
MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED AMOUNT OF BONDS OR NOTES THAT MAY BE ISSUED BY 4 
THE MADISON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OR BY MADISON 5 
COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, FOR ANY AUTHORIZED MADISON COUNTY ECONOMIC 6 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PURPOSES; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.

[...]

authorized to issue the negotiable bonds or notes of such county. 185 

Section 5.  The amount of all bonds or notes authorized to be 186 

issued under the provisions of Sections 4 through 10 of this act 187 

shall not exceed the outstanding principal amount of * * * 188 

Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 189 

Section 6.  All bonds issued under the authority of Section 4 190 

of this act may be serial or term, may be redeemable with or 191 

without premium, or nonredeemable, and may be registered or coupon 192 

bonds with registration privileges as to either principal or 193